

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5434/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2026 in IA No. 1/2026 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 42099/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Prahastha Madapathi, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Saikat Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Nagpal, Adv.  
Ms. Anukanksha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
2. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
3. In the meantime, the parties shall maintain *status-quo*.

(HARPREET KAUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)