

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5434/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2026 in IA No. 1/2026 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPARTMENT OF HORTICULTURE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Navin Pahwa, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Divyanshu Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Prahastha Madapathi, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Saikat Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Nagpal, Adv.  
Ms. Anukanksha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. S. Muralidhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prasanna S., AOR  
Ms. Ninni Susan Thomas, Adv.  
Ms. Megha Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Injila Muslim Zaidi, Adv.  
Ms. Maamidi Ashish Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanna B, Adv.

Ms. Ishita Tulsyan, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar Karanam, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.  
Mr. P. Venkatraju, Adv.  
Ms. G. Sushmita, Adv.  
Ms. M. Harshini, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Mr. Navin Pahwa, the learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner would like to file rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent no.4.
2. Let the reply be filed within a period of one week from today and one copy of the reply shall be furnished to all other learned counsel appearing in this matter.
3. List on 5.5.2026.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)